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200 SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

REHABILITATION 
Trade Training Instructors-

Carpentry-
Chief Instructors .. 
Senior Instructors (full centre) 
Senior Instructors (half centre) 
Senior Instructor, Auckland Workshops 
Instructors-in-Charge (full centre, extension) .. 
Instructors-in-Charge (half centre, extension) .. 
Instructors-in-Charge (full centre, inside or outside) 
Instructors-in-Charge (half centre, inside or outside) 
Instructors 

Ancillary Trades
Workshop Instructors 
Field Instructors .. 

SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 
Agrostologist, Palmerston North 
Custodian - Engine-driver, Lower Hutt 
Geologist, Wellington 
Instrument-maker, Lower Hutt 
Laboratory Attendants 
Pomologist, Auckland 
Technical Assistants 
Technical Trainees 
Technicians-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
Assistant 

SOCIAL SECURITY DEPARTMENT 
Mechanician, Wellington 
Junior Mechanicians 

STAMP DUTIES 
Impressed Stamping Officer, Head Office 
Stampers 

STATE ADVANCES CORPORATION OF NEW ZEALAND 
District Appraisers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Farm Appraisers-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistants 

District Property Supervisors--c-
Special (Auckland and Wellington only) 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Property Supervisors- -
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Property Inspectors-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade (at any point) 

Maintenance Inspectors 
Acting Resident Officer, Whangarei 
Matron, Hamilton 

STATE FOREST SERVICE 
Conservators of Forests-First Grade 

Second~ Grade 
Draughting Assistant, Wellington 
Forest Rangers-

Senior (max. at any point) 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 

Forest Foremen (max. at any point). " 
Mechanic, Whakarewarewa 
Plant Inspector, Wellington. 
Technical Trainees 

Minimum. 

£ 

465 

465 
435 

t 
100 

485 
435 

t 

100 

660 

585 
535 
435 
t 

660 
585 

535 
485 
435 

435 
t 
t 

800 
710 

585 
535 
485 
435 
385 
345 

125 

Maximum. 

£ 
585 
540 
525 

r525 
525 
510 
510 
495 
480 

480 
465 

510 
345 
510 
560 
320 
560 
365 
270 

510 
460 
400 

400 
350 

360 
350 

760 
710 

635 
560 
510 
400 

760 
710 
635 

560 
510 

. 460 

460 
400 
400 
400 
375 

850 
760 
400 

660 
560 
510 
460 
400 
365 
365 
585 
350 
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Annuru 
Increments. 

£ 

. ? 

15 

15 

* 
* 

25 
25 
* 

* 

50 

25 
25 
25 
* 

50 
25 

25 
25 
25 

25 
* 
* 

50 
-50 

25 and 50 
25 
25 
25 
15 
20 

.* 

* Same as clerical scale. 
scale. 

t At any point in clerical scale. t Commeneing rate at any point in Qlerical 


