## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

[No. 69

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued

	Dana	partment and Position.					Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
	Бера	aromente an	1.	1		Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.	
	R	EHABILI	FATION						
rade Training I	nstructor	s—-					a	0	
Carpentry-							£	£ 585	£
	structors			••	••		• • •	540	••
	nstructor							525	
	nstructor							$\sim 525$	
Instructo	ors-in-Cha	arge (full	l centre,	extensio	n)			525	• •
	ors-in-Cha						••	510	?
					r outside)		••	510	••
					r outside)		465	$\begin{array}{c} 495 \\ 480 \end{array}$	15
Instructo Ancillary Tra		••	••	••	••	••	400	400	10
Worksho	op Instru	ctors				·	465	480	15
	structors		••	••	••		435	465	••
Sci	ENTIFIC A	and Ind	USTRIAL	RESEAR	сн				
grostologist, Pal			••	••	••			510	••• •
istodian - Engin				••	••			345	
ologist, Welling			••	••	••	•••	••	510 560	
strument-make			••	••	••		•••	560 320	•••
boratory Atten mologist, Auck		••	 	••	••			520 560	
chnical Assista							†	365	*
chnical Trainee							100	270	*
chnicians—									
1st Grade	••	••	•••	••	••		485	510	25
2nd Grade	••	••	••	••	••		$435_{+}$	460	25
Assistant	••	••	••	••	••	••	Ť	400	
		Securit						100	1
echanician, Wel			••	••	••	••	100	400	
nior Mechanicia	ans	••	••	••	••		100	350	
		STAMP D			•				
pressed Stamp				••	••			360	
ampers	••	••	••	••	••		••	350	••
STATE AI	DVANCES	Corpora	ATION OF	F NEW Z	EALAND				
strict Appraise								-	
1st Grade	••	••	••	••	••			760	
2nd Grade	••	••	••	••	••		660	710	50
rm Appraisers- 1st Grade							585	635	25
2nd Grade			••				535 .	560	25
3rd Grade							435	510	25
Assistants	••	••		••	••		‡	400	*
strict Property						ł		-	
Special (Auch		0	ton only		••	••		760	
1st Grade 2nd Grade	••	••	••	••	••	••		$\begin{array}{c} 710 \\ 635 \end{array}$	$\frac{50}{25}$
operty Supervis	sors	••	••	••	••	••	000	000	20
1st Grade			••	••	••		535	560	25
2nd Grade				••			485	510	$\tilde{25}$
3rd Grade		••	••	••	••	••	435	460	25
operty Inspecto						·	495	100	~~
1st Grade	 + an <del>u</del> noi	$n^{+}$	••	••	••	••	435 +	460 400	$25 \\ *$
2nd Grade (a aintenance Insp	ы ацу роі pectors	nt) 	••	••	••		‡ ‡	400	*
ting Resident (				•••			+	400	
tron, Hamiltor		···	•••	••	••			375	,
	a	- P	m 6	<b>ab</b>					
		E Fores First Grad		0E 	· · ·		800	850	50
nservators of F		second G		••			710	760	50
nservators of F				• • •	••			400	
	concess rrea	-							
raughting Assist prest Rangers—							585	660	25 and 50
raughting Assist prest Rangers	at any p	•	••	••				560	25
raughting Assist orest Rangers	at any p	••	••• ••	••	•••	••	535		
raughting Assist orest Rangers	at any p	••	••	 	·••		485	510	25
raughting Assist prest Rangers	at any p	· · ·	 	••	•••	•••	485 · 435	$\begin{array}{c} 510 \\ 460 \end{array}$	25 25
raughting Assist orest Rangers— Senior (max. 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade	at any p	  	•••	••	  	  	485	510 $460$ $400$	25 25 15
raughting Assist rest Rangers— Senior (max. 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade orest Foremen ( echanic, Whaka	at any p	      	•••	••	·••	•••	485 435 385	$\begin{array}{c} 510 \\ 460 \end{array}$	25 25
1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade	at any p  max. at a arewarewa Wellingto	      	  	••• •• ••	•••	  	485 - 435 - 385 - 345	$510 \\ 460 \\ 400 \\ 365$	25 25 15 20

\* Same as clerical scale. scale. † At any point in clerical scale.

‡ Commencing rate at any point in clerical

1532 200